# OP \$40.00 5097159

ETAS ID: TM766574

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ABB Installation Products International LLC	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 67	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5097159	QUICK-KON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8478087238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:847 808 5500Email:mail@iphorgan.comCorrespondent Name:Jeannine Rittenhouse

Address Line 1: 195 Arlington Heights Road

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeannine RittenhouseSIGNATURE:/jar/DATE SIGNED:11/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=T&B Int LLC to ABB IPI LLC\_oct03,2018#page1.tif source=T&B Int LLC to ABB IPI LLC\_oct03,2018#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0297

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THOMAS & BETTS
INTERNATIONAL LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THOMAS & BETTS
INTERNATIONAL LLC" TO "ABB INSTALLATION PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.
2018, AT 4:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

658122 8100 SR# 20186971330

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203548647

Date: 10-04-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0298 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:44 PM 10/03/2018
FILED 04:44 PM 10/03/2018
SR 20186971330 - File Number 658122

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limit	ed Liability Company:	
THOMAS & BET	TS INTERNATIONAL LLC	
The Certificate	of Formation of the limited lia	bility company is hereby amen
as follows:		
1. The name of the	limited liability company is: ABB Ir	stallation Products International LLC
THE COLUMN AND ADDRESS OF THE COLUMN ASSESSMENT ASSESSMEN		
INWITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersigned l	nave executed this Certificate of
the 3rd	day of October	, A.D. <sup>2018</sup> .
A secular state of the second secular section of the second section of the section of	The state of the s	
	By:/	
		Authorized Person(s)
	Name: Trac	y Kellner
		Print or Type

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007887 FRAME: 0299